## LJ2000254946

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ād	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	nlv



06/08/22--01001--006 \*\*125.00





1		ORPORATE ACCESS,	When you need ACCESS to the world
		<b>INC.</b> P.O. Box 3	236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666
			WALK IN
		I	PICK UP: <u>6/7 LYNES</u>
		CERTIFIED COPY	¥
	XX	рнотосору	
		CUS	
	XX	FILING	PLLC
1.		BGS LANDSCAPE A (CORPORATE NAME AND D	ARCHITECURE AND ENGINEERING PLLC
2.			
		(CORPORATE NAME AND D	DOCUMENT #)
3.		(CORPORATE NAME AND D	
			OCUMENT #)
4.		(CORPORATE NAME AND D	OCUMENT #)
3. 4. 5.		(CORPORATE NAME AND D	DOCUMENT #)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BGS LANDSCAPE ARCHITECURE AND ENGINEERING PLLC

- Article I: The name of the Professional Limited Liability Company is BGS Landscape Architecture and Engineering PLLC.
- Article II: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Professional Limited Liability Company is:

	<u>Street Address:</u> outh Federal Highway, Suite 27 e Worth Beach, Florida 33460	<u>Mailing Address:</u> 601 South Federal Highway, S Lake Worth Beach, Florida		NDF 202	
Article III	The name and Florida street addre	ss of the registered agent is:	AHASS		
	Corporate A 236 East 6 Tallahass <del>ee</del> , F	th Avenue		PM 12: 07	O

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Professional Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Signature of Registered Agent

Article IV: The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Professional Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address	
Jason M. Brydges	
33 Washington Highway	
Amherst, New York 14226	
Donald J. Skowron Jr.	
601 South Federal Highway, Suite 27	
Lake Worth Beach, Florida 33460	

Article V: The purpose of the Professional Limited Liability Company shall be the practice of landscape architecture and the practice of engineering.

.

- Article VI: The Professional Limited Liability Company shall be managed by one or more managers.
- Article VII: The Professional Limited Liability Company shall initially have a single class of members. Additional classes of members may be created from time to time in accordance with the provisions of the Operating Agreement, having such relative rights, powers, preferences, and limitations as may from time to time be established pursuant to the Operating Agreement, including rights, powers, preferences, limitations, and duties senior to existing classes of members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles as of the 7th day of June, 2022.

Marget V. Anab, Authorized Representative

SEGNE LARY CE STA